➐ Accessories
Separate codes for accessories with a comma
00 No Accessories Required
CH Door Safety Chain
FD Double Fusing
FS Single Fusing
CD Extra Cord (specify total length_____ft)
PC1 Photocell 277V
PR Photocell Receptacle
PRB Photocell Receptacle installed on fixture
➑ Finish
BLK Black
BZE Bronze
SLV Silver
For
Custom Color,
contact factory
HOW TO ORDER EXAMPLE 7100-AYD-900QTZ-277V-00-KSF-PC1-BZE
7100 900QTZ 277V
➊
Series
➋
Optics
➌
Wattage/Lamp Type
➍
Voltage
➎
Shields
➏
Mounting
➐
Accessories
➑
Finish
➋ Optics
Refer to SPECIFICATIONS
on next page
AYD Asymmetric/Diffuse
AYS Asymmetric/Specular
TBD Twin Beam/Diffuse
TBP Twin Beam/Pebbled
TBS Twin Beam/Specular
➊ Series
7100
➌ Wattage/Lamp Type
Quartz
900QTZ (Q 1500/900/WM)
Double-Ended
➍ Voltage
277V
➎ Shields*
00 No shield required
3S 3-Sided Shield
4S 4-Sided Shield
LXS     Lexan Shield
TS Top Shield
*Standard finish black
➏ Mounting
Yoke Mount
YM Yoke Mount Only
YHS YM with Horizontal Sector
YMS YM with Mounting Stud
YPA YM with Pole Top Adapter
YSF YM with Slipfitter
YWB YM with Wall Bracket
Knuckle Slipfitter
KSF Knuckle Slipfitter Only
KMP KSF with Mounting Plate
KWA KSF with Wall/Pole
Mounting Arm
PROJECT APPROVAL/ DATE
FIXTURE TYPE
ABS LIGHTING • NEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT • TEL: (203) 865-5343 • FAX: (203) 773-1019 7100-2
Series 7100
900 Watt Quartz
SPECIFICATIONS See abslighting.com for photometric files
IES
Wattage/ Beam Spread Max.
Optics Lamp Type @50% NEMA Candlepower EPA Weight
Metal Halide
▲ AYD 900QTZ 80 X 26 6H X 7V 14,420 1.4 sq. ft. 23 lbs.
AYS 900QTZ 93 X 40 7H X 6V 16,480 1.4 sq. ft. 23 lbs.
TBD 900QTZ 91 X 74 7H X 7V 7,622 1.4 sq. ft. 23 lbs.
▲ TBP 900QTZ 78 X 32 7H X 5V 12,075 1.4 sq. ft. 23 lbs.
▲ TBS 900QTZ 81 X 33 7H X 7V 10,094 1.4 sq. ft. 23 lbs.
▲ = Represented by isoline at right
FOOTCANDLE (fc1) ISOLINES
1.0 llf, 56° tilt, grid increment = mtg. ht.
7100-AYD-900QTZ
7100-TBP-900QTZ
7100-TBS-900QTZ
A
B
C
ABS LIGHTING • NEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT • TEL: (203) 865-5343 • FAX: (203) 773-1019 7100-3
Series 7100
900 Watt Quartz
CONVERSION FACTORS (CF)
fc2 = fc1 x CF
fc2 is footcandle for applicable wattage and mounting height
FIXTURE MTG. HT. (in feet)
25 30 35 40
900QTZ 1.44 1.00 0.73 0.56
For isolines A, B and C